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Procedure SSO-012 

SSOA Correspondence Distribution Lists 

Current Version: April 5, 2022 

NJ Transit  
(Hudson-Bergen Light Rail, River LINE & 
Newark Light Rail) 
TO: Brian Lapp 
 blapp@njtransit.com  

CC: Ron Nichols 
 rnichols@njtransit.com 

              Dale Sulpy 
 dsulpy@njtransit.com 

NJT Office of System Safety 
njtlross@njtransit.com 
 
NJDOT SSO Program  

              njofgsso@dot.nj.gov 

Kimbrali Davis, Manager  
              kimbrali.davis@dot.nj.gov 

Todd Kropilak, SSO Program Manager 
todd.kropilak@dot.nj.gov 

PATCO 
TO: Dave Fullerton 
 ddfullerton@drpa.org  
 
CC: John Rink 
 jdrink@drpa.org 

NJDOT SSO Program  
              njofgsso@dot.nj.gov 

Kimbrali Davis, Manager  
kimbrali.davis@dot.nj.gov 
 
Todd Kropilak, SSO Program Manager 
todd.kropilak@dot.nj.gov 

 
Updates: 

• March 5, 2018 – Initial release 
• October 1, 2021 – updated contact information 
• March 5, 2022 – updated contact information 
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